
Name Date

Paul Slade, Chair 12/10 142 N 3000 W 84601 pcsftutah@gmail.com 801-377-3639 

Scott Yergensen, Chair 11/15 2675 W 370 N 84601 provolakeviewsouth@gmail.com 801-356-0400

Mykle Law, Vice Chair 2/16 2803 W 880 N  84601 mykle.law@gmail.com 385-204-5297

John Malone, Vice Chair 2/16 833 N 2350 W  84601 johnmalone74@gmail.com 801-592-5855

Beth Alligood, Chair 11/14 1234 N 2410 W 84601 beth@alligood.org 801-494-1894

Sherrie Hall-Everett, Vice Chair 11/14 1428 N. 2630 W. 84601 sherrie.provo@gmail.com

Terry Herbert, Chair 09/13 746 W 1150 S 84601 prezherb2003@yahoo.com 801-375-1410

Brian Smith, Asst. Chair briansmithprovo@gmail.com 801-361-8439

Sarah McNamara 3/16 559 S 1660 W  84601 sarah.n.mcnamara@gmail.com 801-850-2722

Aaron McCullough, Vice Chair 3/16 461 S 2330 W  84601 bmwbuff@hotmail.com

Brian Taylor, Chair 4/15 965 W 850 S 84601 bltayut@gmail.com 801-830-3462

Nathan Walch, Vice Chair 1/16 461 S 1440 W  84601 nathanwalch@gmail.com 801-473-9782

Shannon Jenks, Vice Chair 1/16 508 S 1300 W  84601 shannonjenks@hotmail.com 801-372-6182

LAKEVIEW SOUTH

LAKEVIEW NORTH

LAKEWOOD

PROVO BAY
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FORT UTAH

PROVO CITY

NEIGHBORHOOD CHAIR LIST
Community Relations Coordinator - Karen Tapahe 801-852-6122

Office hours: 7:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.  Monday - Thursday
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SOUTHWEST AREA COUNCIL                 



Name Date

Stephen K. Taylor, Chair 09/11 770 N 1100 E 84606 taylsk@hotmail.com 801-919-3829

JaVan Sims, Vice Chair 09/11 720 N 1200 E 84606 JaVan_Sims@byu.edu 801-373-4879

Michael Stevens, Chair 6/15 1685 N 1500 E 84604 michael.stevens@uvu.edu

Jerry Chadwick 6/15 1247 Oak Hill Circle 84604 jerrychadwickjr@gmail.com 801-680-5350

George Frey 6/15 1618 Oak Cliff Dr  84604 georgefrey@mac.com 801-373-8145

Paul Evans, Chair 10/12 1815 N 650 E 84604 mydna@byu.edu 801-361-4011

Mark Cannon, Vice Chair 10/12 290 E 2020 N 84604 mark@jawbreaker.com 801-358-7093

Bob Openshaw, Vice Chair 10/12 486 Stadium Ave 84604 bobopenshaw@hotmail.com 801-602-8671

Richard Holmes, Chair 11/16 815 S 1350 E 84606 richardedwardholmes@gmail.com 801-368-4984

*neighborhood communications provostneighborhood@gmail.com

Hannah Petersen, Vice Chair 11/16 431 S Idaho Ave  84606 hannahpetersen1@gmail.com 303-437-7748

Michael Holmes, Vice Chair 11/16 1389 E 580 S  84606 maiku.holmes@gmail.com 801-471-7125

Vickie Knecht, Chair 6/16 1071 Cinnamon Ridge Dr 84606 provostsouth@gmail.com 801-592-3302

Eva Marie Brady, Vice Chair 6/16 eva12b@byulaw.net 434-806-3848

Roger Brown, Vice Chair 6/16 1381 E 1370 S 84606 rogb@downtownweb.com 801-356-1032

J.D. Conway, Vice Chair 6/16 jdconwaybusiness@gmail.com 801-669-0760

Kandis Gasdik, Vice Chair 6/16 kandiskkgg@yahoo.com 801-623-8222

Jess Haddow, Vice Chair 6/16 jess.haddow@gmail.com 571-205-9147

Rebecca Hardie, Vice Chair 6/16 801-380-7111

Lisa Knapp, Vice Chair 6/16 1125 S Slate Canyon Dr 84606 lisakknapp@yahoo.com 801-310-1555

Alyse Moore, Vice Chair 6/16 amore19@sbcglobal.net

Emily Ralls, Vice Chair 6/16 1097 S Slate Canyon Dr 84606 teacherralls@gmail.com 801-607-2623

Ashley Rayback, Vice Chair 6/16 ashley.rayback@gmail.com 801-602-0600

Shawn Watkins, Vice Chair 6/16 swatkins27@gmail.com 208-785-2311

Mary Millar, Chair 9/15 2161 S Mountain Vista Ln 84606 memoirs1973@hotmail.com 801-373-2871

Erica Clark, Vice Chair 9/15 1109 S 900 E, #226  84606 erica1clark@gmail.com 801-310-5847

Joey Larsen, Vice Chair 9/15 970 S Eastgate Dr  84606 joeymans3@yahoo.com 801-319-0447

Eric Carter, Vice Chair 9/15 878 E 900 S  84606 e-carter27@hotmail.com 801-310-6586

Chris Poulsen, Vice Chair 9/15 1045 E 1160 S  84606 chriskp@gmail.com 801-361-0824

Kevin Worthen BYU

Contact/VC: Steve Sandberg appointed BYU steve_Sandberg@byu.edu 801-422-2235

Christian Faulconer, Vice Chair appointed B-202 ASB, BYU cf@byu.edu 801-422-4690

Melissa Kendall, Chair 02/14 1266 Cedar Ave  84604 wasatchneighborhoodnews@gmail.com 801-361-2334 

Josie Dalton Esplin, Vice Chair 02/14 1859 Oak Lane 84604 wasatchneighborhoodnews@gmail.com 801-226-1552

Ross Storey, Vice Chair 02/14  1235 Cedar Ave 84604 wasatchneighborhoodnews@gmail.com 801-422-5177

PLEASANT VIEW

PROVOST

FOOTHILLS

OAK HILLS

PROVOST SOUTH

NEIGHBORHOOD CHAIRPERSON HOME 
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SOUTHEAST AREA COUNCIL



Name Date

Robbie Potter, Chair 9/15 405 N 1000 W 84601 rob@dixonneighborhood.org 801-319-5828

Cori Robertson, Vice Chair 9/15 874 W 400 N  84601 misterrobertson@yahoo.com 801-822-0499

Joshua Pacheco, Vice Chair 9/15 284 N 1280 W  84601 imakeithapin@gmail.com 903-271-5183

Doug Hall, Vice Chair 9/15 1043 W 100 N  84601 hdouglashall@hotmail.com 801-319-5640

Jacqui Hilton, Vice Chair 9/15 281 N 800 W  84601 801-636-2243

Brady Curtis, Director appointed 111 S. University Avenue brady@downtownprovo.org 801-750-4871

Provo, UT 84601

Diona Hechtle, Chair appointed PO Box 50836    84605 diona@byu.edu 801-360-4152

Kathryn S Allen, Chair  09/13 666 W 300 S 84601 franklinpioneerneighborhood@gmail.com 801-361-7996

Martha Winsor, Vice Chair 09/13 215 S 1050 W #1 84601 martiwinsor@yahoo.com 801-358-1735

Bryson Carrier, Vice Chair 4/16 789 W 400 S  84601 brysoncarrier@gmail.com 801-717-5688

Stacy Carrier, Vice Chair 4/16 789 W 400 S  84601 stacyps13@gmail.com

Justin Zsiros, Vice Chair 4/16 210 W 500 S jzsiros@gmail.com 801-494-3956

Maile Ashby, Vice Chair 4/16 240 S 800 W  84601 mailesanft@gmail.com 801-427-8834

Michael Merz, Chair 12/09 748 S 500 W 84601 mpmerz@comcast.net 801-607-2489

Marian Merz, Vice Chair 12/09 748 S 500 W 84601 801-607-2489

Bill Graff, Chair 11/15 58 E 300 N 84606 billgraff@yahoo.com 801-368-7771

Susan Krueger-Barber, Vice Chair 11/15 532 E 100 N 84606 susankruegerbarber@gmail.com 801-377-2184

Wayne C. Leavitt, Vice Chair 11/15 64 N 400 E 84606 wayne.leavitt@gmail.com 801-717-8373

Celeste Kennard, Vice Chair 11/15 160 N 400 E 84606 celestegk@gmail.com 801-377-5918

Alex Barton, Vice Chair 11/15 343 E 700 N 84606 alexanderwaynebarton@gmail.com 435-851-4003

Keera McClellan, Chair 6/16 190 S 200 E 84606 maesernh@gmail.com 801-404-2001

Tallia Feltis, Vice Chair 6/16 227 E 200 S 84606 talliac@gmail.com 206-795-9348

Martha Rasmussen, Vice Chair 6/16 701 E 500 S 84606 bookinterrupted@yahoo.com 801-356-1893

Sariah Hillam, Vice Chair 6/16 61 S 300 E 84606 hillamdr@hotmail.com 801-356-1280

Ray Oman, Vice Chair 6/16 468 S 200 E 84606 801-374-2729

Melanie Woods, Vice Chair 6/16 161 E 500 S, Apt. 8  84606 melwoods73@gmail.com 385-319-0537

Patrick Chapman, Vice Chair 6/16 358 S 600 E 84606 friendpmcII@yahoo.com 435-393-0373

Jim Pettersson, Chair 11/10 651 N 850 W 84601 petterji@uvu.edu 801-373-3541

Ryan Thomas, Vice Chair 11/10 545 N 600 W 84601 ryan_923@yahoo.com 801-372-9681

Shannon Bingham, Chair 3/16 244 N 400 W 84601 shanibingham@yahoo.com 801-356-9611

Scott Bingham, Vice Chair 3/16 244 N 400 W 84601 ssbinghams@yahoo.com 801-854-8204

Ana Johanson, Vice Chair 3/16 461 W 200 N, #213  84601

MAESER
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CENTRAL AREA COUNCIL
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Name Date

Marian Monnahan, Chair 03/15 2988 N 175 E 84604 marian.monnahan@gmail.com 801-373-6054

Sharon Memmott, Vice Chair 03/15 2988 N 320 E 84604 smemmott5@yahoo.com 801-373-8455

Pam Jones, Vice Chair 03/15 2938 N Canyon Rd 84604 pjabridger@gmail.com 801-377-8271

Nancy Wilson, Chair 06/06 3644 Piute Dr 84604 nancyfunkwilson@gmail.com 801-471-0427

Jane Hinckley, Vice Chair 06/06 3327 Cherokee Ln 84604 801-377-3755

Bonnie Morrow, Chair 04/11 PO Box 971178 Orem 84097 bonniepr15@gmail.com 801-836-7793

Carolyn Tyler, Vice Chair 04/11 750 E 3900 N 84604 801-724-9816

Tom Kirkham, Vice Chair 04/11 490 E 4020 N 84604 801-376-7149

David Wright, Chair 9/15 2548 N 1060 E  84604 rockcanyonneighborhood@gmail.com 801-380-3997

Claralyn Hill, Vice Chair 9/15 2867 Foothill Dr  84604 claralynhill@gmail.com 801-375-2417

Richard Pratt, Chair 10/05 4672 Brookshire Cr.  84604 richardqci@gmail.com 801-318-4961

Victor Bunderson, Vice Chair 10/05 4044 Imperial Way 84604 801-221-9440

David Rosen, Chair 10/16 124 E 3800 N 84604 riverbottomsnhc@gmail.com 801-358-1394

David Schiess, Vice Chair 10/16 119 W 4500 N 84604 davidschiess@gmail.com

Spencer Blake, Vice Chair 10/16 5198 N University Ave, #402 spencer.blake@slcc.edu 801-319-3338

Mike Roan, Chair 4/15 3212 N Shadow Brk Dr 84604 mroan1@gmail.com 801-830-3250

Robert Hammond, Vice Chair 4/15 3554 N 210 W 84604 Robert@mwigroup.net 801-373-1156

Richard C. Smith, Vice Chair 4/15 3258 Brookside Dr  84604 richardsmith405@gmail.com

Soo Young Choi, Asst 4/15 48 W 3140 N  84604 choisooy@gmail.com 801-377-1372

MAILING ADDRESS EMAIL

ADDRESS

NORTHEAST AREA COUNCIL
NEIGHBORHOOD CHAIRPERSON HOME 

PHONE*DENOTES AREA REP

*DENOTES ASST. AREA REP

RIVERBOTTOMS

RIVERSIDE

EDGEMONT

INDIAN HILLS

NORTH TIMPVIEW

ROCK CANYON

SHERWOOD HILLS



Name Date

Lindsay Wiblin, Chair 10/12 2328 N 800 W 84604 lindsay.wiblin@gmail.com 801-377-9069

Ted Tronson, Chair 03/11 1921 N 1640 W 84604 ttronson@hotmail.com 801-818-2231

Dale Reynolds, Vice Chair 03/11 1832 N 2100 W 84604 801-373-3549

Scott McKell, Vice Chair 03/11 1702 N 1590 W 84604 scott.tonya@gmail.com 801-343-3606

Charles Payton, Vice Chair 03/11 1474 N 1590 W 84604 c2payton.egs@gmail.com 801-375-1521

Doug Gardner, Chair 8/16 1415 N 1220 W 84604 gardner.Douglas.S@gmail.com 801-228-7081

Cheryl Wendelboe, Vice Chair 8/16 1164 No 1450 W  84604 cheryl.wendelboe@gmail.com 801-885-0736

Arien Adams, Vice Chair 8/16 1436 W 1320 N  84604 neisdinquiry@gmail.com

Rebeca Contreras, Vice Chair 8/16 1906 W 830 N  84604 contrerasrebe@yahoo.com.mx 801-687-8995

Prasad Weerakoon, Vice Chair 8/16 1445 N 1500 W  84604 prasadwee@yahoo.com 801-472-2227

Courtney Leishman, Vice Chair 8/16 1605 W 950 N 84604 leishman@comcast.net

Brent Hall, Co-Chair 04/15 1196 W 860 N 84604 brenth@byu.edu 801-422-4501

Aaron Skabelund, Co-Chair 04/15 1042 W 1100 N 84604 a.skabelund@gmail.com 801-422-6838

Nathan Roach, Vice Chair 04/15 1089 W 860 N  84604 nathanroach@gmail.com 801-616-2533

GRANDVIEW 

GRANDVIEW 

RIVERGROVE

NORTHWEST AREA COUNCIL
NEIGHBORHOOD CHAIRPERSON HOME 
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MAILING ADDRESS EMAIL

ADDRESS

CARTERVILLE


